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SHAPIR ENGINEERING AND INDUSTRY LTD

Register of Securities Holders of the Company

Security
Name

Shapir
Ordinary
Shares

Bonds
(Series 1)

Bonds
(Series 2)

Bonds
(Series 3)

Non-tradable

Warrants
12/14

Non-tradable

Warrants
01/21

Security

Number

1133875

1136134

1141951

1178417

1133883

1171891

Date: July 30, 2025

Holder Name

The Registration
Company of the Tel Aviv
Stock Exchange Ltd.

The Registration
Company of the Tel Aviv
Stock Exchange Ltd.

The Registration
Company of the Tel Aviv
Stock Exchange Ltd.

The Registration
Company of the Tel Aviv
Stock Exchange Ltd.

IBI Equity Compensation
and Trusts (2004) Ltd.

IBI Equity Compensation
and Trusts (2004) Ltd.

SHAPIR ENGINEERING AND INDUSTRY LTD

Address

2 Ahuzat
Bayit St.,
Tel Aviv

2 Ahuzat
Bayit St.,
Tel Aviv

2 Ahuzat
Bayit St.,
Tel Aviv

2 Ahuzat
Bayit St.,
Tel Aviv

9 Ahad
Ha'am St.,
Tel

Aviv

9 Ahad
Ha'am St.,
Tel

Aviv

Quantity

357,716,057

68,717,200

358,601,917

915,416,667

417,110

16,556,817
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