This is an unofficial Al generated translation of the official Hebrew version and has no binding force. The only binding version is the official Hebrew version. For more information, please review the legal disclaimer.

SHAPIR ENGINEERING AND INDUSTRY LTD

Register of Securities Holders of the Company

Security Name	Security Number	Holder Name	Address	Quantity
Shapir Ordinary Shares	1133875	The Registration Company of the Tel Aviv Stock Exchange Ltd.	2 Ahuzat Bayit St., Tel Aviv	357,716,057
Bonds (Series 1)	1136134	The Registration Company of the Tel Aviv Stock Exchange Ltd.	2 Ahuzat Bayit St., Tel Aviv	68,717,200
Bonds (Series 2)	1141951	The Registration Company of the Tel Aviv Stock Exchange Ltd.	2 Ahuzat Bayit St., Tel Aviv	358,601,917
Bonds (Series 3)	1178417	The Registration Company of the Tel Aviv Stock Exchange Ltd.	2 Ahuzat Bayit St., Tel Aviv	915,416,667
Non-tradable Warrants 12/14	1133883	IBI Equity Compensation and Trusts (2004) Ltd.	9 Ahad Ha'am St., Tel Aviv	417,110
Non-tradable Warrants 01/21	1171891	IBI Equity Compensation and Trusts (2004) Ltd.	9 Ahad Ha'am St., Tel Aviv	16,556,817

Date: July 30, 2025

SHAPIR ENGINEERING AND INDUSTRY LTD

This is an unofficial AI generated translation of the official Hebrew version and has no binding force. The only binding version is the official Hebrew version. For more information, please review the legal disclaimer.

10129/1507/6042115v1